

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

## SKU: PSMP-L

**(5 pieces) Polo Shirt MEN - Black - Size: L**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro 5-Piece Polo Shirt Men - Black - Size L

## 1. General Information

The GGM Gastro 5-Piece Polo Shirt is designed for comfort, style, and versatility. Ideal for both professional settings and casual wear, this polo shirt combines quality fabric with an excellent fit. Available in black and size L, it is perfect for individuals seeking a durable and fashionable clothing option.

## 2. Safety Information

- **Material Safety:** The fabric used in this polo shirt meets all relevant safety standards. It is free from harmful substances and is safe for regular wear.
- **Washing Instructions:** Follow the washing instructions carefully to avoid damage and maintain fabric integrity. Always wash with similar colors to prevent color bleeding.
- **Choking Hazard:** Keep away from children due to potential small parts during packaging.
- **Allergic Reactions:** If you experience any allergic reaction while wearing this product, discontinue use immediately and consult a physician.

## 3. Product Specifications

- **Material:** 100% Cotton
- **Color:** Black
- **Size:** Large (L)
- **Quantity:** 5 pieces

## 4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the polo shirt; however, to achieve the best look and fit:

1. Remove the polo shirt from the packaging.
2. Ensure the shirt is clean and free from any packaging materials.
3. It is recommended to try the shirt on to ensure appropriate fit.
4. Adjust the collar and sleeves as preferred.

## 5. Operation

To wear the GGM Gastro Polo Shirt:

1. Slip the shirt over your head, ensuring that the collar aligns comfortably around your neck.
2. Tuck it in or wear it over pants, as preferred.
3. Adjust the fit by straightening any wrinkles or folds for a neat appearance.

## 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Washing:** Machine wash at a maximum temperature of 40°C. Use a gentle cycle and mild detergent.
- **Drying:** Tumble dry on low heat or hang to air dry. Avoid direct sunlight to prevent fading.
- **Ironing:** Iron on a low temperature setting. Avoid the use of steam to prevent fabric damage.
- **Storage:** Store the polo shirt in a cool, dry place. Fold neatly or hang on a hanger.

## 7. Troubleshooting

- **Fitting Issues:** If the shirt does not fit comfortably, consider a different size or adjust the way you wear it.
- **Fabric Care:** If you notice fading or pilling, ensure to follow washing and drying instructions. Use fabric softener to maintain softness.
- **Stains:** Treat stains as soon as possible using appropriate stain removers before washing.

## 8. Disposal

When the polo shirt reaches the end of its life:

- Dispose of it in accordance with local textile waste guidelines.
- If the shirt is still in good condition but no longer needed, consider donating it to charity.

## 9. Contact

For inquiries or customer support, please reach out to us at:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für das 5-teilige Polo-Shirt für Herren - Schwarz - Größe L

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres neuen 5-teiligen Polo-Shirts für Herren. Dieses Produkt wurde aus hochwertigen Materialien hergestellt, um Ihnen maximalen Komfort und Stil zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, um das Beste aus Ihrem Kauf herauszuholen.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allergien: Überprüfen Sie die Materialzusammensetzung, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie nicht allergisch auf einen der Inhaltsstoffe reagieren.

- Waschen: Beachten Sie die Thermostabilität des Stoffes. Waschen Sie das Shirt vor dem ersten Tragen, um mögliche Rückstände von der Herstellung zu entfernen.

- Chemische Reinigungsmittel: Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien, die das Material beeinträchtigen könnten.

- Lagerung: Lagern Sie das Shirt an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, um Schimmel- oder Farbveränderungen zu vermeiden.

## 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: 100% Baumwolle

- Eigenschaften: Atmungsaktiv, hautfreundlich, pflegeleicht

- Farboptionen: Schwarz

- Größen: L

- Verpackungseinheit: 5 Stück

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Vorbereitung: Nehmen Sie die Polo-Shirts aus der Verpackung.

- Überprüfung: Überprüfen Sie die Shirts auf eventuelle Mängel oder Beschädigungen.

- Einstellung: Da es sich um Bekleidung handelt, tragen Sie die Shirts einfach an und passen Sie sie bei Bedarf an.

## 5. Bedienung

- Tragen: Das Polo-Shirt kann sowohl für Freizeit- als auch für formelle Anlässe getragen werden.

- Kombination: Ideal kombinierbar mit Jeans, Shorts oder Chinos.

- Pflegehinweise: Beachten Sie die Pflegeetiketten für Waschanweisungen.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Waschen Sie die Shirts bei 30°C im Schonwaschgang.

- Vermeiden Sie den Einsatz von Bleiche.

- Trocknen Sie die Shirts an der Luft und vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung, um Farbverblasen zu verhindern.

- Bügeln Sie bei niedriger Temperatur, wenn nötig.

## 7. Fehlersuche

- Fleckige Oberflächen: Sofortige Reinigung bei Flecken mit kaltem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel.

- Größenanpassung: Bei falscher Größe konsultieren Sie die Größentabelle oder tauschen Sie das Shirt gemäß Ihrer Rückgaberechts.

## 8. Entsorgung

- Denken Sie an die Umwelt. Entsorgen Sie das Shirt entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für Textilabfälle. Wiederverwertung oder Spenden ist ebenfalls eine gute Option.

## 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

## Producthandleiding

### 1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van het GGM Gastro 5-delige Poloshirt voor heren in zwart, maat L. Dit product is ontworpen voor zowel comfort als functionaliteit. Het is geschikt voor gebruik in verschillende omgevingen, van de horeca tot casual dagelijks gebruik.

### 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Draag het shirt niet in situaties waar brand of sterke hitte aanwezig is om risico op brandwonden te minimaliseren.
- Controleer voor het dragen of er geen vreemde of scherpe objecten aanwezig zijn die kunnen doorschieten of het materiaal kunnen beschadigen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van het shirt in vochtige omgevingen om slipgevaar te verminderen.
- Was het shirt voor het eerste gebruik om eventuele allergieën te voorkomen.

### 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: 100% Katoen
- Gewicht: 180 g/m<sup>2</sup>
- Maat: L
- Kleur: Zwart
- Wasinstructies: Machinewas op 40 graden Celsius, niet bleken, niet in de droger, strijken op lage temperatuur mogelijk.

### 4. Opzet en Installatie

Dit poloshirt vereist geen installatie. Volg deze stappen voor correct gebruik:

- Trek het shirt over uw hoofd.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kraag en de mouwen goed zitten.
- Pas het shirt aan naar wens voor comfort.

### 5. Gebruik

- Draag het shirt in een casual of professionele setting.
- Combineer met passende kleding voor een complete outfit.
- Zorg dat het shirt niet te strak of te los zit voor optimaal comfort.

### 6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Was het shirt met een mild wasmiddel.
- Kies een programma voor delicaat wasgoed bij gebruik van een wasmachine.
- Hang het shirt op of leg het Plat om te drogen; vermijd direct zonlicht om verkleuring te voorkomen.
- Strijk op een lage temperatuur indien nodig.

### 7. Probleemoplossing

- Vlekken: Behandelen met vlekkenverwijderaar voorafgaand aan de wasbeurt.
- Kreukels: Strijken op een lage temperatuur of gebruik een stoomapparaat.
- Vervaging van kleur: Vermijd het wassen met wit textiel en was op lagere temperaturen.

### 8. Afvalverwerking

Dit poloshirt is recyclebaar. Maak het shirt schoon en breng het naar een lokale recycleerfaciliteit voor textiel. Volg lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking.

### 9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen en ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland.

# ES ESPAÑOL

## Manual del Producto - Camiseta Polo para Hombre (Tamaño L, Color Negro)

### 1. Información General

Bienvenido y gracias por elegir nuestra camiseta polo para hombre. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecer una experiencia de uso confortable y elegante en diversas ocasiones. La camiseta está confeccionada con materiales de alta calidad que garantizan durabilidad y un ajuste perfecto.

### 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Esta camiseta está destinada para uso personal y no debe ser utilizada en actividades peligrosas o en entornos de trabajo que requieran equipo de protección.
- Cuidado con materiales inflamables: Mantener alejado de llamas abiertas o fuentes de calor.
- Alergias: Verifique si alguien en su entorno tiene alergias a los materiales utilizados en el producto.
- Humedad: No usar en condiciones extremadamente húmedas para evitar incomodidad y deterioro del producto.

### 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: 100% poliéster
- Color: Negro
- Tamaño: L
- Género: Hombre
- Cuello: Polo
- Mantenimiento: Lavable a máquina a 30 grados
- Detalles: Tejido transpirable, ideal para uso diario y actividades al aire libre.

### 4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para este producto. Simplemente desenrolla la camiseta y asegúrate de que no haya pliegues. Colócala sobre una superficie plana antes de usar.

### 5. Operación

Para usar la camiseta polo, simplemente colócala por encima de la cabeza y ajusta los brazos a través de las mangas. Asegúrese de que la camiseta se asiente cómodamente sobre los hombros y el torso.

### 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavado: Lavar a máquina en frío (hasta 30 grados) con colores similares.
- Secado: No usar secadora. Dejar secar al aire.
- Planchado: Planchar a baja temperatura si es necesario. No utilizar vapor directamente.

### 7. Solución de Problemas

- Desgarro o desgaste: Si observa un desgarro, se recomienda no usar el producto y repararlo mediante costura.
- Manchas difíciles: Tratar inmediatamente con agua y jabón neutro. Si la mancha persiste, usar un quitamanchas adecuado.

### 8. Eliminación

Cuando decida desechar la camiseta, hágalo de manera responsable. Considere donarla, si está en buenas condiciones, o recíclala si es posible. Consulte las normas locales de reciclaje.

### 9. Contacto

Para consultas y soporte, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel du Produit

### 1. Informations Générales

Ce polo en coton pour hommes est conçu pour allier confort et style. Le modèle taille L est disponible en noir, idéal pour un usage quotidien ou professionnel.

### 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Évitez tout contact avec des flammes nues ou des surfaces chaudes pour prévenir les risques d'incendie.
- Lavez le polo avant la première utilisation pour éliminer les résidus chimiques résiduels du processus de fabrication.
- Assurez-vous que le produit ne présente pas de pièces pouvant causer des blessures (par exemple, boutons ou décorations détachables).
- Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques agressifs pour le nettoyage, car ils pourraient endommager le tissu.

### 3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Type de produit : Polo pour hommes
- Couleur : Noir
- Taille : L
- Matériaux : 100% coton
- Caractéristiques : Tissu respirant, manches courtes, col classique
- Dimensions : À confirmer selon le tableau des tailles

### 4. Installation et Configuration

1. Retirez le polo de son emballage.
2. Vérifiez qu'il n'y a aucun défaut ou dommage visible.
3. Lavez le polo conformément aux instructions d'entretien ci-dessous avant de le porter.

### 5. Opération

Ce polo est conçu pour un port quotidien. Il peut être porté seul ou sous une veste. Pour un ajustement optimal, choisissez la taille qui convient et ajustez la coupe si nécessaire.

### 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la machine à une température maximale de 30°C.
- Ne pas blanchir.
- Repasser à température modérée.
- Sécher à l'air libre pour préserver la qualité du tissu.
- Ne pas laver à sec.

### 7. Dépannage

- Si le polo perd sa forme, suivez les instructions de lavage et de repassage.
- Pour des taches tenaces, un prétraitement doux peut être appliqué avant le lavage.
- Si le produit présente des dommages, ne pas utiliser et contacter le service client.

### 8. Élimination

Pour un recyclage approprié, veuillez trier le produit en textile conformément aux normes de votre région. Évitez de le jeter simplement à la poubelle.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

## Manuale del Prodotto

### 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Polo Shirt 5 Pezzi per Uomo in Nero, Taglia L. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire comfort e stile, adatto per ogni occasione.

### 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Assicuratevi di lavare il prodotto prima dell'uso per rimuovere eventuali residui di produzione.
- Evitare il contatto con fonti di calore diretto e fiamme.
- Non utilizzare candeggina o prodotti chimici aggressivi durante il lavaggio.
- Verificare che il prodotto non sia danneggiato o logoro prima dell'uso.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini durante la fase di lavaggio e asciugatura.

### 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: Polo Shirt 5 Pezzi per Uomo
- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: L
- Materiale: 100% Cotone
- Lavaggio: Lavabile in lavatrice fino a 30° C
- Asciugatura: Non asciugare in asciugatrice

### 4. Installazione e Installazione

Non è necessaria un'installazione specifica per questo prodotto. Lavare la polo prima dell'uso.

### 5. Operazione

Indossare la polo secondo il proprio stile. Combinabile con vari tipi di pantaloni e giacche, rendendola adatta per un look casual o formale.

### 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare in lavatrice a temperatura massima di 30° C.
- Non utilizzare candeggina.
- Stirare a bassa temperatura.
- Appendere ad asciugare evitando l'esposizione diretta al sole per preservare il colore.

### 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il colore sbiadisce, controllare le istruzioni di lavaggio e utilizzare detergenti delicati.
- Per eventuali difetti o danni, contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.

### 8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei tessuti. Evitare di gettarlo nei rifiuti indifferenziati.

### 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania